				1. CONTRACT ID COD	DE PAGE OF PAGES	
AN	MENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION/MODIFICATI	ION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID COD		
		3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE	REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
P00061 See Block 16B			PR2017	PR201707210010		
6. ISSUED BY CODE			7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE		
General Services Administration/FAS/ITC			Dinaira Borba/F/	Dinaira Borba/FAS/ITC		
	te of Acquisition Operations					
	F Street, NW, 4 th Floor hington DC 20405					
	D ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR			(a) 9A. AMEND	MENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
Verizon		5565	565836			
22001 Loudoun County Parkway				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
Ashburn VA, 20147				X GS00Q17NSD3009		
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE FACILITY CODE				7/31/2017		
	11.	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLI	ES TO AMENDMENTS OF S	SOLICITATIONS		
The abo	ove numbered solicitation is amended as	set forth in Item 14. The hour and d	ate specified for receipt of Offers is	extended, is no	t extended.	
Offers must	acknowledge receipt of this amendment	prior to the hour and date specified i	in the solicitation or as amended, by on	e of the following method	ls:	
					ubmitted; or (c) By separate letter or electronic IVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR	
THE RECE	IPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOU	UR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY	RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR	OFFER. If by virtue of	this amendment you desire to change an offe	
	nitted, such change may be made by let or to the opening hour and data specified		ovided each letter or electronic commu	nication makes reference	to the solicitation and this amendment, and i	
12. ACCOUN	TTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If red	quired)				
N/A						
	13. TH	IS ITEM APPLIES ONLY T	O MODIFICATIONS OF CO	NTRACTS/ORDEF	RS,	
	IT I	MODIFIES THE CONTRAC	CT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRI	BED IN ITEM 14.		
(1)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED P	URSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE	CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE	MADE IN THE CONTRACT	CORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY O		THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such	as changes in paying office,	appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
Mutual Agreement of Both Parties (FAR 43.103(a)(3)) OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
	OTHER (Specify type of modification and	authority)				
E IMDO	DTANT: Contractor is not	V is required to sign this doe	umant and raturn 1 agnics to t	ha issuing office		
	RTANT: Contractor _ is not, ESCRIPTION OF AMENDA				ding solicitation/contract subjec	
	atter where feasible.)	VILLIVIANIODII TEATITOIV	(Organized by OCI Seemon	n neddings, incine	ung sonenunon contract subjec	
	,					
SEE C	CONTINUATION PAGE					
522 (01(111(0111101(11102					
	rided herein, all terms and conditions of the doc		eretofore changed, remains unchanged and in	full force and effect.		
	AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
for Michael Maiorana, Sr. Vice President				Dinaira M. Borba		
	Klara B Reilly, Director RACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIG	GNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF A		16C. DATE SIGNED	
	KleraBRily				1/7/2019	
	personal and all	1/7/2019			1///4017	

Contract GS00Q17NSD3009 Modification: # P00061

Verizon is proposing to add one (1) Service Related Equipment (SRE) device class ID_ Tibco Security Appliance License and associated discount to the Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions (EIS) contract as described in submittal VZ00272.02a.